
Dana Elementary School 
2023-2024 Parent Engagement Policy 

What We Believe 
At Dana Elementary School, we believe that students reach their fullest academic potential 
when a significant adult in their lives is vested in the educational process. 

Lo que creemos 
En la Escuela Primaria Dana, creemos que los estudiantes alcanzan su máximo potencial 
académico cuando un adulto importante en sus vidas se involucra en el proceso educativo. 

Our Mission 
At Dana Elementary, our vision is “to know our worth and use our gifts to create positive 
change.” In order to achieve our mission, we share our goals with parents in hopes of 
maximizing family and community engagement. The engagement of many community 
resources were prevalent to meet the needs of our students and families, we maximized so 
many of our resources to ensure we met the diversity of family needs. 

En Dana Elementary, nuestra visión es "conocer nuestro valor y usar nuestros dones para crear 
un cambio positivo". Para lograr nuestra misión, compartimos nuestras metas con los padres 

con la esperanza de maximizar la participación de la familia y la comunidad. La participación de 

muchos recursos comunitarios prevaleció para satisfacer las necesidades de nuestros 

estudiantes y familias, maximizamos muchos de nuestros recursos para asegurarnos de 

satisfacer la diversidad de necesidades familiares. 

During the 2023-24 school year, Dana Elementary School plans to conduct the following 
Parent Engagement Activities: 

● Friday, August 13th Popsicles with the Principal 
● Wednesday, August 12th through May 24th Dana Elementary Weekly News call 
● Friday, September 3th Families First Friday meeting 8:45-9:45 am 
● Thursday, September 9th - Parent Lighthouse Team Meeting 8:15 - 9:15 (Spanish 

Interpreter provided) 
● Wednesday, September 13 3:30 - 4:30 pm - School Improvement Team meeting 
● Friday, October 1 Families First Friday meeting 8:45-9:45 am 
● Thursday, October 7 5:00-7:00pm Dana Open House/ Title One Meeting (Spanish 

Interpreter provided) 
● Wednesday, October 13 3:30 - 4:30 pm - School Improvement Team meeting 
● Friday, November 5 Families First Friday meeting 8:45-9:45 am 
● Thursday, November 12th Parent Lighthouse Meeting (Spanish Interpreter provided) 



  

● Wednesday, November 18th School Improvement Meeting (Parent involvement Spanish
and English provided)

● Wednesday, December 1st Parent Lighthouse Meeting 8:15-9:15 (Spanish Interpreter
provided)

● Friday, December 16 Winter Extravaganza 9:00-11:00 m
● Wednesday, January 7th Through April 30th Grades 4th and 5th Battle of the Books
● Friday, January 7, Families First Friday meeting 8:45-9:45 am
● Thursday January 12, Parent Lighthouse Team Meeting 8:45-9:45 am
● Wednesday, January 25, School Improvement Team meeting 3:30-5:00 pm
● Friday, February 3, Honor Roll Assembly 8:15-10:15 am
● Friday, February 24, Goal Getters Assembly 8:15-9:15 am
● Friday March 9, Parent Lighthouse Meeting 8:45-9:45 am
● Friday, March 31, Leadership Day
● Friday, April 1 Families First Friday meeting 8:45-9:45 am
● Thursday, April 13, 5th grade students visit middle schools
● Thursday April 14, Parent Lighthouse Team 9:00-10:00 am
● Friday, Apr 21, 2023 Honor Roll Assembly 8-9 am
● Friday, April 28rd Goal Getters Assembly 8:15 - 9:15 am
● May - All Month - Parent Lighthouse Survey
● May 4 - Parent Lighthouse Team meeting
● Friday, May 5: Field Day
● Friday, May 12: Families First Friday meeting 8:45-9:45 am/Parent Lighthouse

Sponsored Kickball Game

● Friday, May 20: Tuesday, May 25tth Kindergarten Parent Transition Meeting (Parents
and students Met first grade teachers)

● Friday, May 28th Field Day
● June 7: 5th Grade Graduation/Kindergarten Celebration
● June 8: Field Day




